The CL320 Series Meter Based SPD is for use in 320 Amp
continuous meter sockets and meets the current industry
standards. The CL320 stops surges right at the electric
meter before they can enter the building.
Units are equipped with SUNBRIGHT® diagnostics with
1000 MCD LEDs that are fully visible in the brightest sunlight
and have  proven reliable in the field for over 20 years.
Units contain “smart sensing technology” that distinguishes

Short Circuit Current 100kA RMS Symmetrical Amps
Service Voltage 120/240 Volt, Split Phase
MCOV 150 Volt Phase to Ground
Clamp Voltage 600 Volts L-G (3rd Ed.), 400 Volts L-G (2nd Ed.)
Fusing Coordinated Surge & Thermal
Housing Rating NEMA 1, 2, 3, 3X, 4X, 12 & 13
Diagnostics LED
Weight 2.5 lbs.
Dimensions 7.75” L x 3.75” W x 2.875” H - Aluminum
7” L x 3.1” W x 1.4” H - Polycarbonate
Safety Standards ANSI/UL 1449 3rd Edition
In 20kA
Warranty 15 Year Warranty (Residential)
UTILITY APPLICATIONS
Model Number Service Voltage Surge Rating L-N L-G N-G
RCHW-120SO-L1-# 120/240 Volt, Split Phase (3 Wires) 50kA 600V 600V 600V
RCHW-120SO-L2-# 120/240 Volt, Split Phase (3 Wires) 100kA 600V 600V 600V
VPR
Enclosure Options: Replace # with A for Aluminum or with P for Polycarbonate
Meter-Treater, Inc. www.metertreater.com (800) 638-3788
Model Number: RCHW/SO

Remote Site applications. These hardwired units provide supe-
rior control over transients by delivering low clamping voltages
combined with high surge energy handling capabilities.
All RCHW models are ETL Listed for use as either a Type 1 or
Type 2 UL 1449 3rd edition SPD devices. They are configured
for quick and easy parallel installation and require little mainte-
nance while in service.
Superior energy handling capabilities of the RCHW Series is due
to the utilization of large diameter MOV technology.
The RCHW Series is available for all service voltages and phase
configurations and can be equipped with several specialized di-
agnostic options. All Models have a 100kA rms symmetrical fault
current rating suitable for all IEEE category C locations and are
available with surge ratings of 50kA to 100kA per phase.
MODEL NUMBER SERVICE VOLTAGE MCOV L-N L-G N-G L-L
RCHWXXX/120-10-#-1 120 Volt Single Ø 150Vac 600V 600V 600V N/A
RCHWXXX/120-SP-#-1 120/240 Volt Split Ø 150Vac 600V 600V 600V 1200V
RCHWXXX/120-3W-#-1 120/208 Volt 3Ø Wye 150Vac 600V 600V 600V 1200V
RCHWXXX/120-3H-0-1 120/240 Volt 3Ø Delta 150/320Vac 600/1000V 600/1000V 600V 1200/1800V
RCHWXXX/240-3D-0-1 240 Volt 3Ø Delta 320Vac N/A 1000V N/A 2000V
RCHWXXX/220-3W-#-1 220/380 Volt 3Ø Wye 320Vac 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
RCHWXXX/230-3W-#-1 230/400 Volt 3Ø Wye 320Vac 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
RCHWXXX/240-3W-#-1 240/415 Volt 3Ø Wye 320Vac 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
RCHWXXX/277-3W-#-1 277/480 Volt 3Ø Wye 320Vac 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
RCHWXXX/480-3D-0-1 480 Volt 3Ø Delta 520Vac N/A 1800V N/A 4000V
NOTES: 1. Replace XXX with desired kA rating per phase: 050 for 50 kA or 100 for 100 kA
2. Replace # with F if filtering is required (available option on WYE Models only).
3. Options:  a. Dry Contacts   b. Audible Alarm   c. Flush Mount Kit   d. Chase Nipple   e. Mounting Bracket
4. Replace -1 with -2 for the optional NEMA 4X Polycarbonate Housing.

kA Rating Dimensions Weight
50kA 2.9"H x 4.25"W x 7.5"L 2.5 lbs
100kA 2.9"H x 4.25"W x 10.5"L 4 lbs
VPR
Product Specifications
Max Surge Current 50kA to 100kA per phase
Short Circuit Current* 100kA RMS Symmetrical Amps
Fusing Coordinated Surge & Thermal
Housing Rating NEMA 1, 2, 3, 3X, 4X, 12 & 13
Diagnostics LED
Safety Standards UL 1449 3rd Ed. (Sept. 2009)
In* 20kA1
*Required by UL 1449 3rd Edition
Meter-Treater, Inc. www.metertreater.com (800) 638-3788
MODEL NUMBER SERVICE VOLTAGE MCOV L-N L-G N-G L-L
RCHW100/120-10-#-1/POL 120 Volt Single Ø 150Vac 600V 600V 600V N/A
RCHW100/120-SP-#-1/POL 120/240 Volt Split Ø 150Vac 600V 600V 600V 1200V
RCHW100/120-3W-#-1/POL 120/208 Volt 3Ø Wye 150Vac 600V 600V 600V 1200V
RCHW100/120-3H-0-1/POL 120/240 Volt 3Ø Delta 150/320Vac 600/1000V 600/1000V 600V 1200/1800V
RCHW100/240-3D-0-1/POL 240 Volt 3Ø Delta 320Vac N/A 1000V N/A 2000V
RCHW100/220-3W-#-1/POL 220/380 Volt 3Ø Wye 320Vac 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
RCHW100/230-3W-#-1/POL 230/400 Volt 3Ø Wye 320Vac 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
RCHW100/240-3W-#-1/POL 240/415 Volt 3Ø Wye 320Vac 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
RCHW100/277-3W-#-1/POL 277/480 Volt 3Ø Wye 320Vac 1000V 1000V 1000V 2000V
RCHW100/480-3D-0-1/POL 480 Volt 3Ø Delta 520Vac N/A 1800V N/A 4000V
NOTES: 1. Remove POL from the end of the Model Number for the optional Aluminum Housing.
Additional Enclosures Available. Models also available for 50kA Surge Rating. Contact Factory for a complete list.
Commercial/Light Industrial Hardwire Surge Protective Device
RCHW/POL SERIES

Product Dimensions 5.125” x 3” x 1.375”
Connection Method Marine Grade Tinned Wires
Fusing Thermal and Short Circuit Fusing
Operating Temperature* -40 to +140 F (-40 to +60 C)  +/- 10%
Operating Frequency 50/60 Hz
Operating Altitude -200 ft. to +15,000 ft.
Diagnostics Fiber Optics
Safety Standards UL 1449 3rd Ed. (Sept. 2009)
In* 20 kA (nominal discharge current)
*Required by UL 1449 3rd Edition
Dimensions
Installation
WYE
MODEL NUMBER SERVICE VOLTAGE MCOV L-N L-G N-G L-L
MAP050/125-10-0-2 120/240 Single
MAP050/125-SP-0-2 120/240 Split 100 600 1200 600 1200
MAP050/125-3W-0-2 120/208 Wye 150 600 1200 600 1200
MAP050/125-3H-0-2 120/240 Highleg 150 600/1000 1200/1800 600 1200/1800
MAP050/240-3D-0-2 240 Delta 320 - 1000 - 2000
MAP050/240-2P-0-1 240 Volt Single
MAP050/277-3W-0-2 277/480 Wye 320 1000 2000 1000 2000
MAP050/480-3D-0-2 480 Delta 550 - 1800 - 4000
3 Phase Case
Single/Split Phase Case
Meter-Treater, Inc. www.metertreater.com (800) 638-3788
The 675 Series Meter Based SPD meets the current industry

Safety Standards UL 1449 3rd Ed. (Sept. 2009)
In* 3kA
*Required by UL 1449 3rd Edition
1 When protected by Class T fuses.
Dimensions
MODEL
NUMBER
SERVICE
VOLTAGE
CURRENT
RATING
SURGE
RATING
CASE
SIZE L1-N L1-G N-G
TST010/024-2P-F-1/15A 24 Volts 15 Amps 10kA Small N/A N/A N/A
TST010/048-2P-F-1/15A 48 Volts 15 Amps 10kA Small N/A N/A N/A
TST020/024-2P-F-1/30A 24 Volts 30 Amps 20kA Large N/A N/A N/A
TST020/048-2P-F-1/30A 48 Volts 30 Amps 20kA Large N/A N/A N/A
TST020/120-10-F-1/15A 120 Volts 15 Amps 20kA Small 600 600 600
TST020/250-10-F-1/30A 250 Volts 30 Amps 20kA Small 800 800 800
TST040/120-10-F-1/15A 120 Volts 15 Amps 40kA Large 500 500 600
TST040/250-10-F-1/15A 250 Volts 15 Amps 40kA Large 800 800 800
TST020/120-10-F-1/30A 120 Volts 30 Amps 20kA Small 600 600 600
TST040/120-10-F-1/30A 120 Volts 30 Amps 40kA Large 500 500 600
TST040/250-10-F-1/30A 250 Volts 30 Amps 40kA Large 800 800 800
VPR
3.94"
3.94"
2.28"

CTI-CAT5E-POE-ISPS Power over Ethernet RJ45 F/F 56 Volt
Signal Line Modules
SLT/ID-04S-U-CL1-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 30 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-CL2-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 55 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-DC1-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 95 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-DC2-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 130 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-DC3-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 195 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-DC4-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 18 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-DC5-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 140 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-SL1-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 25 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-SL2-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 10 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-SL3-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 270 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-SL4-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 45 Volt
SLT/ID-04S-U-SL5-TS-ISPS Signal Line 4-20mA Screw Terminal 50 Volt
Power Protection Modules
TST020/120-10-F-1/15A-ISPS Power Supply Protection Screw Terminal 120 Volt
TST020/120-10-F-1/30A-ISPS Power Supply Protection Screw Terminal 120 Volt, 30 Amp
TST020/250-10-F-1/30A-ISPS Power Supply Protection Screw Terminal 250 volt, 30 Amp
Model Number Application Connector Service Voltage
RCHW050/120-10-0-2 Outdoor, 50kA Hardwire 120 Volt, 1Ø
RCHW100/120-10-0-2 Outdoor, 100kA Hardwire 120 Volt, 1Ø
RCHW050/120-SP-0-2 Outdoor, 50kA Hardwire 220-240 Volt, 1Ø
RCHW100/120-SP-0-2 Outdoor, 100kA Hardwire 220-240 Volt, 1Ø
BPT050/120-10-0-2 Outdoor, 200kA Parallel Install 120 Volt, 1Ø
BPT100/120-SP-0-2 Outdoor, 200kA Parallel Install 220-240 Volt, 1Ø
RCHW Hardwire Surge Protection Device
Outdoor Power Supply Protection (50kA to 200kA)